
       Meade County 4-H       

Traditional 4-H Clubs 

212 Guys and Gals Faith Karri Hanson 605-748-2487 hanson5@gwtc.net 

9 Miles Guys and Dolls Sturgis Misty Reedy 605-456-1611  misty_ann6@hotmail.com 

Bear Butte Sturgis Sandy Buchholz 605-347-3985  ssbuchholz@yahoo.com 

Bear Butte Valley East of Sturgis Breezy Millar 
Brooke Uherka 

605-347-0402 millarangusranch@gmail.com 
605-206-0841 bmlucky05@hotmail.com  

Hereford Cross S Hereford Elizabeth McPherson 605-347-2292 mcphersonangusranch@gmail.com 

Marcus Sun Beams & 
Wildcats 

Marcus Elke King 
Lacey Wondercheck 

605-985-5014 stickhorseinc@yahoo.com 
605-985-5549 lwondercheck@gmail.com 

Hopeful Hooves Atall Missy Urbaniak 605-985-5368 missyurbaniak@msn.com 

Pleasant Valley Piedmont Debby Heisinger 605-490-0445 dheisinger1@msn.com 

Riata Wranglers Union Center Donna Milburn 605-985-5251 deann_1976@yahoo.com 

The Rustlers Faith Katie Martin 
Jenni Price 

605-985-5418  bkmartin@gwtc.net 

Jr Leaders(ages 12-18) Sturgis Jenny Voigt 605-347-2436 jennifer.voigt@sdstate.edu    

 

Special Interest 4-H Clubs 

 

 

Meade County 4-H Office 

1425 Sherman St. Sturgis, SD  57785 

605.347.2436 

meade.county@sdstate.edu 

 

Interest Leaders Location Contact Info 
Bee Keeping Tami DesJarlais Sturgis 605-347-0793  desjarlaisfarms@rushmore.com 

Paws N Hands Amanda Kelly Sturgis 605-490-1114       lucky_odea@yahoo.com 

Shooting Sports- 
Range Masters 4-H 

Sierra Mahaffy Sturgis 605-490-8990  sdmahaffy@rocketmail.com 

Shooting Sports- 
Bullseye 4-H 

Priscilla Lary Lead 605-920-1293 priscillalary@yahoo.com 

Shooting Sports- 
Meade Co. Shooters 

Brian Walker 
Joe Urbaniak 

Union 
Center 

605-985-5422  peaches@gwtc.net 
605-985-5368 missyurbaniak@msn.com 

Cloverbud Club Chelsey Sudbeck Piedmont 605-920-8850 Chelsey.sudbeck87@gmail.com 
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